
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0092

Status:Type: Department Staff Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/25/2022 Utilities Services

On agenda: Final action:2/1/2022 2/1/2022

Title: Award of Bid #2022020 - South County Wastewater Treatment Facility (SCWWTF) Reuse Control
Panel Replacement and Permission to Increase Capital Funds

Sponsors:

Indexes: Bid Award / Bid Termination, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Paragon Electric, Reuse Control Panel
Replacement, South County WWTF

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Bid 2022020 SCWWTFRCP Replacement - KHA Bid Review, 3. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners2/1/2022 1 Pass

Award of Bid #2022020 - South County Wastewater Treatment Facility (SCWWTF) Reuse Control Panel
Replacement and Permission to Increase Capital Funds
Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) give approval to use cash balance in the
amount of $231,527 to fund the additional cost for the replacement of the South County Wastewater Treatment
Facility Reuse Control Panel; and, staff also recommends that the BCC award Bid #2022020 to Paragon
Electric of Vero, Inc., in the amount of $606,527.00, approve the agreement, and authorize the Chairman to
execute it after review and approval of the agreement and public construction bond by the County Attorney as
to form and legal sufficiency

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

